
July /August Rosary Schedule 
2025 

 

 
I am delighted to announce there will be 2 new leaders joining our little band of Rosary 
Devotees, Phyllis Rizzo and Mike Holthaus. Please make them feel welcome. 
 

 

 
Ordinary Time Continues – Use Glorious Mysteries 

 
 
 

Wednesday, July 2 – Karen Wischmeyer 
Sunday, July 6 – Jeff Cummons 
Wednesday, July 9 – Mike Holthaus 
Sunday, July 13 – Karen Wischmeyer 
Wednesday, July 16 – Joyce Platfoot 
Sunday, July 20 – Deion Hoehne 
Wednesday, July 23 – Cindy Gooding 
Sunday, July 27 – John and Janet Bergman 
Wednesday, July 30 – Diane Flaute 
 
Sunday, August 3 – Tina Sosby 
Wednesday, August 6 – Transfiguration of the Lord – No Mass, Priest Convocation 
Sunday, August – 10 – Feast of St. Lawrence – Joanna Goettemoeller 
Wednesday, August 13 – Elaine Staton 
Thursday, August 14 – Vigil Mass for the Assumption – 7:30 PM – Karen Wischmeyer 
Sunday, August 17 – Rich and Jane Maurer 
Wednesday, August 20 – Phyllis Rizzo 
Sunday, August 24 – Marge Hoying 
Wednesday, August 27 – Barb Cecil 
Sunday, August 31 – Karen Wischmeyer 
 

 


